
 
1   Team Scores  
1   Illinois 279          -9 
2   Maryland 282          -6 
3   Iowa 285          -3 

T4   Purdue 291          +3 
T4   Michigan State 291          +3 
T6   Michigan 292          +4 
T6   Northwestern 292          +4 
8   Penn State 294          +6 
9   Ohio State 298          +10 
10   Nebraska 299          +11 
11   Indiana  300          +12 
12   Minnesota 303          +15 
13   Wisconsin 304          +16 
14   Rutgers University 309          +21 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

-  T1   Charlie Danielson  Illinois  68          -4   
-  T1   Joe Brooks  Maryland  68          -4   
-  T3   Edoardo Lipparelli  Illinois  69          -3   
-  T3   Luis Fernando Barco  Purdue  69          -3   
-  T3   Kyle Mueller  Michigan  69          -3   
-  T6   Thomas Detry  Illinois  70          -2   
-  T6   Carson Schaake  Iowa  70          -2   
-  T6   Will Grimmer  Ohio State  70          -2   
-  T6   JD Dornes  Penn State  70          -2   
-  T6   Mitch Rutledge  Michigan State  70          -2   
-  T6   Tom Harris  Maryland  70          -2   
-  T6   Jordan Hahn  Wisconsin  70          -2   
-  T13   Matthew Walker  Iowa  71          -1   
-  T13   Raymond Knoll  Iowa  71          -1   
-  T15   Dylan Meyer  Illinois  72          E   
-  T15   Brian Carlson  Purdue  72          E   
-  T15   Charles Huntzinger  Penn State  72          E   
-  T15   Andrew Havill  Indiana  72          E   
-  T15   Tim Colanta  Maryland  72          E   
-  T15   Josh Heinze  Michigan State  72          E   
-  T15   David Kocher  Maryland  72          E   
-  T15   Joshua Jamieson  Northwestern  72          E   
-  T15   Jake Brown  Indiana  72          E   
-  T15   Dylan Wu  Northwestern  72          E   
-  T25   Nate Yankovich  Iowa  73          +1   
-  T25   Austin Eoff  Purdue  73          +1   
-  T25   Sam Triplett  Northwestern  73          +1   
-  T25   Sam Weatherhead  Michigan State  73          +1   
-  T25   Jace Guthmiller  Nebraska  73          +1   
-  T30   Josh Wick  Ohio State  74          +2   
-  T30   Victor Fox  Maryland  74          +2   
-  T30   Tom Swanson  Michigan  74          +2   
-  T30   Runar Arnorsson  Minnesota  74          +2   
-  T30   Chris O'Neill  Michigan  74          +2   
-  T30   Jon Du Toit  Minnesota  74          +2   
-  T30   Eddie Wajda  Wisconsin  74          +2   
-  T37   Cole Miller  Penn State  75          +3   
-  T37   Ryan Lumsden  Northwestern  75          +3   
-  T37   Nick Carlson  Michigan  75          +3   
-  T37   Justin Jennings  Nebraska  75          +3   
-  T37   Mike Colgate  Nebraska  75          +3   
-  T42   Tee-k Kelly  Ohio State  76          +4   
-  T42   Nick Hardy  Illinois  76          +4   
-  T42   Reed Hrynewich  Michigan  76          +4   

-  T42   Charlie Netzel  Michigan State  76          +4 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

-  T42   Justin Doeden  Minnesota  76          +4   
-  T42   Sean Song  Nebraska  76          +4   
-  T42   Matt Holuta  Rutgers University  76          +4   
-  T42   Jonathan Chang  Rutgers University  76          +4   
-  T50   Geoff Vartelas  Penn State  77          +5   
-  T50   Jarle Volden  Purdue  77          +5   
-  T50   Stuart Macdonald  Purdue  77          +5   
-  T50   Jackson Wendling  Nebraska  77          +5   
-  T50   Toks Pedro  Rutgers University  77          +5   
-  T55   Grant Weaver  Ohio State  78          +6   
-  T55   Chris Houston  Penn State  78          +6   
-  T55   Max Kollin  Indiana  78          +6   
-  T55   Keegan Vea  Indiana  78          +6   
-  T59   Voramate Aussarassakorn  Iowa  79          +7   
-  T59   Clark Engle  Ohio State  79          +7   
-  T59   Peter Jones  Minnesota  79          +7   
-  T59   Riley Johnson  Minnesota  79          +7   
-  T59   Matt Ross  Wisconsin  79          +7   
-  64   Louis Bodine  Rutgers University  80          +8   
-  T65   Brendon Doyle  Indiana  81          +9   
-  T65   Ben Skogen  Wisconsin  81          +9   
-  67   Andrew Whalen  Northwestern  82          +10   
-  68   Michael Howe  Rutgers University  84          +12   
-  69   Gareth Lappin  Michigan State  85          +13   
-  70   Michael Abrahamson  Wisconsin  88          +16   
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Total

1 Illinois 279 279

T1 Charlie Danielson (1) 68 68

T3 Edoardo Lipparelli (4) 69 69

T6 Thomas Detry (3) 70 70

T15 Dylan Meyer (5) 72 72

T42 Nick Hardy (2) 76 76

2 Maryland 282 282

T1 Joe Brooks (4) 68 68

T6 Tom Harris (1) 70 70

T15 David Kocher (2) 72 72

T15 Tim Colanta (3) 72 72

T30 Victor Fox (5) 74 74

3 Iowa 285 285

T6 Carson Schaake (2) 70 70

T13 Raymond Knoll (3) 71 71

T13 Matthew Walker (4) 71 71

T25 Nate Yankovich (1) 73 73

T59 Voramate Aussarassakorn (5) 79 79

T4 Purdue 291 291

T3 Luis Fernando Barco (2) 69 69

T15 Brian Carlson (3) 72 72

T25 Austin Eoff (1) 73 73

T50 Stuart Macdonald (4) 77 77

T50 Jarle Volden (5) 77 77

T4 Michigan State 291 291

T6 Mitch Rutledge (2) 70 70

T15 Josh Heinze (3) 72 72

T25 Sam Weatherhead (1) 73 73

T42 Charlie Netzel (4) 76 76

69 Gareth Lappin (5) 85 85

T6 Michigan 292 292

T3 Kyle Mueller (1) 69 69

T30 Chris O'Neill (2) 74 74

T30 Tom Swanson (5) 74 74

T37 Nick Carlson (3) 75 75

T42 Reed Hrynewich (4) 76 76

T6 Northwestern 292 292

T15 Dylan Wu (1) 72 72

T15 Joshua Jamieson (2) 72 72

T25 Sam Triplett (5) 73 73

T37 Ryan Lumsden (4) 75 75

67 Andrew Whalen (3) 82 82
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Total

8 Penn State 294 294

T6 JD Dornes (1) 70 70

T15 Charles Huntzinger (2) 72 72

T37 Cole Miller (3) 75 75

T50 Geoff Vartelas (5) 77 77

T55 Chris Houston (4) 78 78

9 Ohio State 298 298

T6 Will Grimmer (1) 70 70

T30 Josh Wick (4) 74 74

T42 Tee-k Kelly (2) 76 76

T55 Grant Weaver (5) 78 78

T59 Clark Engle (3) 79 79

10 Nebraska 299 299

T25 Jace Guthmiller (4) 73 73

T37 Mike Colgate (1) 75 75

T37 Justin Jennings (2) 75 75

T42 Sean Song (5) 76 76

T50 Jackson Wendling (3) 77 77

11 Indiana 300 300

T15 Jake Brown (1) 72 72

T15 Andrew Havill (4) 72 72

T55 Keegan Vea (2) 78 78

T55 Max Kollin (5) 78 78

T65 Brendon Doyle (3) 81 81

12 Minnesota 303 303

T30 Jon Du Toit (1) 74 74

T30 Runar Arnorsson (4) 74 74

T42 Justin Doeden (3) 76 76

T59 Riley Johnson (2) 79 79

T59 Peter Jones (5) 79 79

13 Wisconsin 304 304

T6 Jordan Hahn (1) 70 70

T30 Eddie Wajda (3) 74 74

T59 Matt Ross (5) 79 79

T65 Ben Skogen (2) 81 81

70 Michael Abrahamson (4) 88 88

14 Rutgers University 309 309

T42 Jonathan Chang (1) 76 76

T42 Matt Holuta (3) 76 76

T50 Toks Pedro (2) 77 77

64 Louis Bodine (5) 80 80

68 Michael Howe (4) 84 84
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Par 3 Scoring
C. Huntzinger Penn State 2.50 -2 
M. Walker Iowa 2.50 -2 
K. Mueller Michigan 2.50 -2 
E. Lipparelli Illinois 2.50 -2 
S. Macdonald Purdue 2.50 -2 
R. Lumsden N'western 2.75 -1 
M. Rutledge Mich. St. 2.75 -1 
J. Chang Rutgers 2.75 -1 
J. Brooks Maryland 2.75 -1 
L. Bodine Rutgers 2.75 -1 
S. Weatherhead Mich. St. 2.75 -1 
S. Song Nebraska 2.75 -1 
A. Havill Indiana 2.75 -1 
J. Wick Ohio State 2.75 -1 
J. Heinze Mich. St. 2.75 -1 
T. Harris Maryland 2.75 -1 
R. Knoll Iowa 2.75 -1 
D. Kocher Maryland 2.75 -1 
G. Vartelas Penn State 3.00 E 
B. Carlson Purdue 3.00 E 
C. Danielson Illinois 3.00 E 
C. Schaake Iowa 3.00 E 

Par 4 Scoring
J. Brooks Maryland 3.80 -2 
A. Eoff Purdue 3.80 -2 
L. Barco Purdue 3.80 -2 
D. Meyer Illinois 3.80 -2 
C. Danielson Illinois 3.90 -1 
W. Grimmer Ohio State 3.90 -1 
T. Colanta Maryland 3.90 -1 
T. Harris Maryland 3.90 -1 
M. Rutledge Mich. St. 4.00 E 
J. Hahn Wisconsin 4.00 E 
B. Carlson Purdue 4.00 E 
T. Detry Illinois 4.00 E 
S. Triplett N'western 4.00 E 
K. Mueller Michigan 4.00 E 
C. Schaake Iowa 4.00 E 
D. Wu N'western 4.00 E 
V. Fox Maryland 4.10 +1 
C. O'Neill Michigan 4.10 +1 
J. Dornes Penn State 4.10 +1 
J. Heinze Mich. St. 4.10 +1 
B. Doyle Indiana 4.10 +1 
E. Lipparelli Illinois 4.10 +1 

Par 5 Scoring
J. Dornes Penn State 4.25 -3 
C. Danielson Illinois 4.25 -3 
J. Du Toit Minn. 4.25 -3 
D. Kocher Maryland 4.25 -3 
J. Brown Indiana 4.50 -2 
E. Lipparelli Illinois 4.50 -2 
T. Detry Illinois 4.50 -2 
R. Arnorsson Minn. 4.50 -2 
N. Carlson Michigan 4.50 -2 
T. Kelly Ohio State 4.50 -2 
M. Holuta Rutgers 4.50 -2 
J. Doeden Minn. 4.50 -2 
R. Knoll Iowa 4.50 -2 
C. Schaake Iowa 4.50 -2 
L. Barco Purdue 4.50 -2 
T. Swanson Michigan 4.50 -2 
J. Hahn Wisconsin 4.50 -2 
N. Yankovich Iowa 4.50 -2 
M. Rutledge Mich. St. 4.75 -1 
B. Skogen Wisconsin 4.75 -1 
D. Wu N'western 4.75 -1 
J. Jamieson N'western 4.75 -1 

Eagles 
J. Brown Indiana 1

Birdies 
C. Danielson Illinois 5
T. Detry Illinois 5
E. Lipparelli Illinois 5
J. Brown Indiana 5
C. Schaake Iowa 5
M. Walker Iowa 5
D. Kocher Maryland 5
J. Brooks Maryland 5
M. Rutledge Mich. St. 5
C. O'Neill Michigan 5
T. Swanson Michigan 5
K. Mueller Michigan 5
J. Hahn Wisconsin 5
E. Wajda Wisconsin 4
B. Carlson Purdue 4
L. Bodine Rutgers 4
M. Colgate Nebraska 4
J. Jamieson N'western 4
J. Dornes Penn State 4
C. Huntzinger Penn State 4
A. Eoff Purdue 4
L. Barco Purdue 4

Pars 
T. Colanta Maryland 16
J. Heinze Mich. St. 14
W. Grimmer Ohio State 14
S. Song Nebraska 13
T. Pedro Rutgers 13
J. Chang Rutgers 13
L. Barco Purdue 13
N. Hardy Illinois 13
C. Danielson Illinois 12
A. Havill Indiana 12
V. Aussarassakorn Iowa 12
T. Harris Maryland 12
V. Fox Maryland 12
J. Brooks Maryland 12
R. Arnorsson Minn. 12
K. Mueller Michigan 12
J. Guthmiller Nebraska 12
J. Wendling Nebraska 12
J. Wick Ohio State 12
D. Wu N'western 12
J. Dornes Penn State 12
C. Miller Penn State 11
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 Big Ten Men 74.77 70

 

Total Average Scores
Big Ten Men 74.77 70

 

Victoria National Golf Club: Big Ten Men
Round 1

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 442     6 37 24 2 1 

2 4 374     14 41 14   1 

3 5 578     14 39 11 5 1 

4 4 355     14 47 7 2   

5 3 190     5 41 20 2 2 

6 4 450     4 43 14 7 2 

7 3 183     10 47 11 2   

8 4 425     5 42 17 4 2 

9 5 558     29 35 4 1 1 

10 5 543     37 26 7     

11 3 200     11 47 9 3   

12 4 357     13 49 7 1   

13 4 395   1 12 48 8 1   

14 4 450     5 38 25 2   

15 5 548     11 41 13 4 1 

16 3 185     11 41 14 4   

17 4 440     4 38 22 4 2 

18 4 410     3 32 24 10 1 

Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

18 4 410 +0.63 

17 4 440 +0.47 

6 4 450 +0.44 

8 4 425 +0.37 

5 3 190 +0.36 

1 4 442 +0.36 

14 4 450 +0.34 

15 5 548 +0.19 

16 3 185 +0.16 

3 5 578 +0.14 

7 3 183 +0.07 

2 4 374 +0.06 

11 3 200 +0.06 

4 4 355 -0.04 

13 4 395 -0.06 

12 4 357 -0.06 

9 5 558 -0.29 

10 5 543 -0.43 
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Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

18 4 410 +0.63 

17 4 440 +0.47 

6 4 450 +0.44 

8 4 425 +0.37 

5 3 190 +0.36 

1 4 442 +0.36 

14 4 450 +0.34 

15 5 548 +0.19 

16 3 185 +0.16 

3 5 578 +0.14 

7 3 183 +0.07 

2 4 374 +0.06 

11 3 200 +0.06 

4 4 355 -0.04 

13 4 395 -0.06 

12 4 357 -0.06 

9 5 558 -0.29 

10 5 543 -0.43 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 442     6 37 24 2 1 

2 4 374     14 41 14   1 

3 5 578     14 39 11 5 1 

4 4 355     14 47 7 2   

5 3 190     5 41 20 2 2 

6 4 450     4 43 14 7 2 

7 3 183     10 47 11 2   

8 4 425     5 42 17 4 2 

9 5 558     29 35 4 1 1 

10 5 543     37 26 7     

11 3 200     11 47 9 3   

12 4 357     13 49 7 1   

13 4 395   1 12 48 8 1   

14 4 450     5 38 25 2   

15 5 548     11 41 13 4 1 

16 3 185     11 41 14 4   

17 4 440     4 38 22 4 2 

18 4 410     3 32 24 10 1 

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2016, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 

Big Ten Championship
Victoria National Golf Club

Newburgh, IN 
Big Ten Men 

Dates: Apr 22 - Apr 24 


